(2) (a) Technical review of an application shall begin when the cabinet has deemed 13 

the application administratively complete and ready for review. The cabinet 14 

shall issue a final determination to either approve or deny the application 15 

within three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days from the date an 16 

administrative completeness determination has been made by the cabinet. 17 

(b) If the application is found deficient during technical review, the cabinet 18 

shall notify the applicant in writing of the deficiencies identified by the 19